
Friday, April 28UDA eee |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (Sse page 32)
9.30 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions. Rev. N. T. Haig
10.20 For My Lady: ‘"‘The Musicof Doom"
10.45 ‘Here and There." Talk byNelle Scanlan
. To lighten the task11.16 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our. Library2.30 Classical music
3.30 In varied mood
3.456 Music While You Work4.15 Light music45 Children’s session with
A oe the World With Fatherme"
>

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music continued7.0 Local news servicea Taik by GordonHu
"EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Orchestra conducted byHarold Baxter,

— Lad" (Butter-worth)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 in Poetry andProse": Readings by the Rev.
G. A. Naylor: Hannah from MissMitford’s ‘Our. Village"8.20 Studio Recital by MaeBrodie (mezzo-soprano),"Dream in the Twilight"(Strauss), "Bella Porta di Ru-ain ee "D’une Prison"Hahn), n Quelle Trine Mor-Aria from ‘Manon. Les-caut" (Puccini)8.32 The Studio Orchestra,"The Oxford Symphony"(Haydn)8.52 Andre Gaudin (baritone),"Poem of a Day" (Fauré)8.57 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 "No Luggage, No Return"BBC programme8 Kirsten Flagstad and Lau-ritz Melchior (vocal duet),Love Duet from "Tristan andIsolde" (Wagner)
. O Music, mirth and melody41. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

Poke. SSEriaa?
6.0 p.m. Light musicAfter dinner music
Bright Variety"Night, ub""West of Cornwall"Hawaiian music
Musical comedy and lighta gems
Music for quiet10.30 Close down

ZAM
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: Music:
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Time
11. 0-1.0 p.m. Front-line Theatre:Yarns for Yanks: News / ‘4. 0-5.15 Sports Interview: G.LJive: Around the Town6. 0-7.0 Brice and Morgan: HitParade
7. 0-9.15 Aldrich Family: A.E.S,Playhouse: News and Sports9.15-11.0 Mak2-believe Ballroom

2) f /e\ WELL 526 m.(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
8. 0 Morning Programme9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet interlude
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.30 For My Lady: Famous Or-chestras: The Colonne Orchestra41. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "More MeatSubstitutes: Using Dried —and €heese"

11.15 Versatile Artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In lighter mood
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
"Golden Boomerang" and Barry5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Quiet Mood’: Music from
the Masters
7.45 What American Commen-
tators Say
8. 0 English Folk Songs: L. H.
Hopkins (baritone),"As I Was Going to Banbury"
(Berkshire) (Sharp and Wil-
liams), "The Fox" (Cornish)(Hammond and Williams) ," Turmut -Howing" (Oxford-
Shire) (trad., arr. Broadwood)," Widdicombe Fair" (Devon-
shire) (trad.) (A Studio Recital)8.10 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in ad-
vance
8.28 ‘"TransAtlantic Call ’’:
People to People, No. 4: WelshLidice (BBC production)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for the
New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands ~

9.40 Arranged for the Bands: A
programme of orchestral and
vocal music arranged for bands,
Garde Republicaine Band,
Prelude to Act 3, "Lohengrin"(Wagner, arr. Dupont)Jack Macintosh (cornet),"Tl Bacio’ (Arditi, arr. Bid-
good) :

Foden’s Motor Works’ Band,
"Zampa" Overture (Herold, arr.
Rimm=r)
Band of H.M, Coldstream Guards,
Bate: Over the Navy" (War-ren
Black Dyke Mills Band,"Bless This House" (Brahe)
Fairey Aviation Works Band,Slavonic Dance, No. 8 (Dvorak,arr. Wright)
Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards,
"Softly Awakes My Heart"
(Saint-Saens)
Band of H.M. Welsh Guards,
""H.M.S. Pinafore" selection
(Sullivan, arr. Godfrey)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
Dance Recordings compéred by"Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

ANZ. WELLINGTON| 840 kc. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6.0 Dinner music
= oO After dinner music8 . Variety30 ‘Telephone Hour" (U.S.A.programme)9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Busch (violin), and Serkin
, (piano), Sonata in A Minor, Op.105 (Schumann)9.18 Frank Merrick (plano),Piano Sonata in C Minor, Op. 1,No. 3 (Field)9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down

FeyvsORr,
7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.26 "Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall9.16 ‘The Lady of the Heather"9.45 Tempo di valse10. 0 Close down £

WVAE faephe
8. Op.m. Studio programme9.0 Station notices :9.2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

AH meas,750 kc. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0-9.30 Correspondence Schoolsession (See page 32)
9.30 Close down
11. 0 Morning Programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Aunt Helen
6. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements"William the Conqueror"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 From the Studio: ShirleyBoardman (soprano), ‘EveryLittle Movement’ (Hoscher),"Will You Go With Me?"
(Murray), ‘Look Up to the Sun-rise" (Brahe) "June Music"(Trent)
7.45 What American Commen-tators Say8.0 Variety
8.30 Dance session by HarryJames’s Orchestra
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review

—9.25 Eddy Duchin (piano),"They Can’t Take That Awayfrom Me," "Love Walked In"
(Gershwin)
9.31 Tony Martin (vocal), "To-night We Love" (Martin), "‘Any-where on Earth Is Heaven’
(Washington)
9.37 Dick Leibert (organ), In-mezzo (Provost)
9.40 Vera Lynn (vocal), "Con-certo for Two" (arr, Lawrence)9.43 Orchestra of Royal Air
Force, "The Roast Beef of Old
England" (trad.), "It’s in theAir" (Davies)9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

rOXYAN | NELSON920 kc. 327m.
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"7.22 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and Variety8.30 Light classical music8.1 Grand Opera’ Excerpts:Choir of the Russian Opera,"Prince Igor’ Polovtsi Dane3s"
(Borodin)
9.48 "The Travelling Trouba-dours"
10. 0 Close down

222 GISBORNE |980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Popular items7.20 Our Evening Star: DeannaDurbin
7.36 Melodious Memories7.46 Mouth-organ Variety8. 0 Variety on the Air8.30 "We Who Fight" (U.S.A.
programme) 5

9. 2 Variety on the Air9.380 Danc2 music10.0 Close down

SYA CHRISTCHURCH720 ka 416 m.

2.7% 7.45, 8.45 a.m. sc
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (s2:e page 32)9.30 Morning Programme10.0 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wives-Essie Ackland and
Reginald Morphew10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Light music11.15 Help ‘for the Home Cook11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
3. 0 Classical Hour4. 0 Variety’ Programme4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.15 Recorded Talk by Profes-sor Alian Nevins, distinguishedAmerican Historian

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recital by Merlyn Todd(contralto),"Home Song’ (Liddle), "In aBeauteous Garden" (Gleeson),"Ring, Bells, Ring" (Day),"Lad’s Love" (Clarke)
7.45 What American Commen-«tators Say
8. 0 Studio Recitals by VivienDixon (violinist) and PhyllisMander (mezzo-soprano),
; Vivien Dixon:"Tambourin": (Leclair), ‘LesCloches’"’ (Revel)Phyllis Mander:
"The Dames of Paris," ‘Villonto His Love," ‘‘Mandoline" (De-
bussy)Vivien Dixon:
"The Girl with the FlaxenHair’ (Debussy)
Phyllis Mander (with violinobbligato by Vivien Dixon):"Crucifix" (Fauré)8.24 Orchestra .of the Opera
Comique, Paris,"The Afternoon of a Faun"
(Debussy)8.32 Organ Recital by Dr. J. C.Bradehaw (relayed from theCivic Theatre)
Music by César Franck:
Choral No. 3 in A Minor, Pas-torale inEMajor,Op, 19, No. 49. OQ Newsreel and War Review9.26 London Palladium Orches-tra,
"Merchant of Venice" Suite
(Rossi)
9.41 Thesaurus Singers,"The Bells of St. Mary’s," "Bird
Songs at Eventide"9.47 Barnabas von Geczy Or-chestra,
Me a: and Folksong" (Kom-za
9.56 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,"Voices of Spring" Waltz
(Strauss)10.3 The Masters in LighterMood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWNov See
5. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 Band session, with "WhenDreams Come. True" at 8.25
p.m. (First episode "The For-gotten Men’’)
8. O Opera and Its Stars
so
Air Force Signal Prepara-on

10. 0 Gloom chasers
10.30 Close down

&72(=2 GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319 m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (s2e page 32)9. A.C.E, Talk
10. O Devotional Service12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme4.30 Dance music
5. O ‘Robinson Crusoe"6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical programms6.45 Songs of the West6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 Massed Bands, ‘Death orGlory" (Hall), "Boys of theOld Brigade" (Barri)7.25 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards, ‘Accession Memories"(arr. Windram)7.38 Goldman Band, Parade
March, No. 1 (Goldman), "U.S.Freed Artillery" (Sousa)7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say8. 0 Variety and Vaudeville8.30 Light recitals by FredHartley’s Quintet, Charles Kull-man (tenor), Albert Sandler
(violinist)0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Orchestre Raymonde,"Schubert in Vienna’ (arr.Walter)9.33 Baffles in "The Case of
the Pair of Pedlars’"’
10. 0 Close down


